1 DOLOGIUS STRIFT 1	0100
REFERENCE : 020846 7112794 AUTHORIZATION : Patucia Pyr	
COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00 ORDER DATE : July 16, 1996 ORDER TIME : 9:58 AM ORDER NO. : 020846 CUSTOMER NO: 7112794	
CUSTOMER NO: 7112794 CUSTOMER: Mg. Sharon J. Flaconer HOMES BY LEGRAND Suite 248 2055 Wood Street Sarasota, FL 34237	500001894985
<u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> NAME: HOMES BY LEGRAND	SECRETARY OF STATE SICH OF CORPORATIONS JUL 15 PH 2: 11
EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XXX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION <u>CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u> PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>XXX</u> CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Gail Williams 505-671 WGL 4854	

Pressue stattlinger and Since as tensions of a fractionary of Proster Mattice and of Pressed Inst Mithanets



Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

£

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

96 JUL 16 PH 2: 11

сэ

) = 15 mit 1-18-96 1-18

July 16, 1996

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: HOMES BY LEGRAND Ref. Number: W96000014854

1, 0°-1

We have received your document for HOMES BY LEGRAND and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The corporate name must contain a suffix that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such suffixes include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden **Document Specialist**

Letter Number: 696A00034452

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

HOMES BY LOGRAND, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE ONTSICH OF CORPORATIONS

96 JUL 16 PM 2:11

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation to establish a corporation (the "Corporation") under the Florida Business Corporation Act (Chapter 607), Florida Statutes.

1. Name: The name of the corporation is: Homes By LeGrand, Inc.

2. <u>Principal Office.</u> The principal office of the Corporation is: 2055 Wood Street, Suite 218 Sarasota, Florida 34237

3. <u>Malling Address</u>. The mailing address of the Corporation is: 2055 Wood Street, Suite 218 Sarasota, Florida 34237

4. <u>Authorized Shares.</u> The corporation is authorized to issue ten thousand (10,000) shares of common stock, having no par value.

5. <u>Bylaws.</u> The Initial bylaws of the Corporation shall be adopted by the incorporate or the bard of directors. The power to alter, amend or repeal any bylaw shall be vested in the shareholders, except to the extent delegated by the shareholders to the board of directors.

6. <u>Registered Agent and Office.</u> The name of the initial registered agent and the address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is:

Jason Grande 2055 Wood Street, Suite 218 Sarasota, Florida 34237

By execution hereof, the undersigned accepts appointment as registered agent of the Corporation, and acknowledges that he is familiar with the obligations of this position.

7. Incorporator. The name and address of the incorporator of the Corporation is:

Jason Grande 2055 Wood Street, Suite 218 Sarasota, Florida 34237

Ser.

Dated this 14th day of March, 1996.

Incorporator and Registered Agent

Prepared by & Return to: Jason Grande 2055 Wood Street, Suite 218 Sarasota, Florida 34237